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Village of Dakota
Board Meeting Agenda
Dakota Village Hall - 112 Main St Dakota, IL
Monday, Mar 3rd, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Roll Call

Approve Agenda

Approve Minutes

L.

Approve Minutes for 2-3-25 Meeting

Finances

1.
2.
3.

Approve Bills
Review Account Balances
Review Time Sheets

Resident Permits and Requests

1.

Additional Permits or Resident Requests

New Business - Village President Jon Riley

sl S S

b

0.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Discuss for Approval the Appointment of Otis Holley as Village Trustee.
Swearing in of Trustee.

Discuss Zoning at 140 W. Main St.

Discussion and approval of Pay Application #6 in the amount of $101,700 for
Construction Services from Kelsey Excavating.

Wastewater Treatment Facility Project Updates

Discussion for Approval to Pay Gallagher Engineering Invoice in the amount of
$1,100 for Engineering Services.

Discuss Dakota Paving Project bid results.

Discussion for approval in Awarding Contractor for Dakota Paving Project barring
no bid protest within the next 10 calendar days.

Update on Unregistered Vehicles Ordinance

Discuss Solar Ordinance

Discuss 2025 Appropriations

Discuss Christmas Light Removal at the Park

Discuss Liquor Committee

Discuss Ordinance pertaining to burning within the Village.

Discuss Community Center Rental Requirements.

Discuss Comed tree trimming notification.

Discuss Dakota Police car repairs.

Any Additional New Items

Old Business - Village President Jon Riley

1.

Any Additional Old Business

Committee and Trustee Reports

1.

Any Items of Discussion by Village Board Trustees

Dakota Public Works- Jeff Kluck

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item

Action Item



1. Any Items of Discussion for Mr. Kluck

Public Comments

Adjourn



